The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



By-Law 2024-083

	to Fill the Vacancy in the Office of unicipality of Brockton.
Whereas the <i>Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25</i> , Section 5(1), as amended, provides that the powers of a municipal corporation are to be exercised by its council;	
And Whereas the <i>Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25</i> , Section 5(3), as amended, provides that a municipal power, including a municipality's capacity rights, powers and privileges under section 9; shall be exercised by By-Law;	
	uty Mayor James Lang effective June 14, 2024, it is Office of Deputy Mayor for the Municipality of resignation;
	001, c. 25, Section 263 (1.A), as amended provides nember of council by appointing a person who has
And Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton has completed its process to fill a vacancy on Council in accordance with its Council Vacancy Replacement Policy;	
And Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton appointed Kym Hutcheon to the Office of Deputy Mayor on July 9, 2024;	
And Whereas by virtue of this appointment, the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton declared Kym Hutcheon's former Councillor seat vacant on August 13, 2024;	
And Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton has completed its process to fill the second vacancy on Council in accordance with its Council Vacancy Replacement Policy;	
And Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton has appointed to fill the Councillor Office for the remainder of the term thereof;	
Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton Enacts as Follows:	
1.0 That be Councillor for the Municipality of Brock	and is hereby appointed to fill the office of ton for the reminder of the 2022-2026 term.
2.0 That this By-Law shall come into effect	upon final passage.
3.0 This By-Law may be cited as the "Appoir	at as Councillor By-Law".
Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 1st day of October, 2024.	
Mayor – Chris Peabody	Director of Legislative and Legal Services (Clerk) –

Fiona Hamilton